S.No. :  01JPME - 10082023
Web: www.madeeasy.in | E-mail: info@madeeasy.in | Ph: 011-45124612
CLASS TEST
Delhi | Bhopal | Hyderabad | Jaipur | Pune | Bhubaneswar | Kolkata
Duration : 1:00 hr. Maximum Marks : 50
Read the following instructions carefully
1. This question paper contains 30 objective questions. Q.1-10 carry one mark each and
Q.11-30 carry two marks each.

grinding wheel of specification, 51-A-36-L-
7-R-23, using the standard alphanumeric
codification :
1. Abrasive used in the wheel is aluminium
oxide.
2. The grain size of abrasive is medium.
3. The wheel grade is medium hard.
4. It has an open structure.
5. It has resinoid as bonding agent.
(a) 1, 2 and 3 (b) 1, 3 and 5
(c) 2, 3 and 5 (d) 1, 4 and 5
© Copyright :www.madeeasy.in
4 Mechanical Engineering
Q.17 Select the correct statements regarding
comparator:
1. A comparator with higher magnification
has small range.
2. Brooke’s level comparator is a
mechanical comparator.
3. Sigma comparator is an optical
comparator.
4. Johnson Mikrokator is a pneumatic
comparator.
(a) 1 only
(b) 1 and 2
(c) 2 and 3
(d) 3 and 4
Q.18 For a metal machining process, following
information is given:
Tool change time = 7 min
Tool regrind time = 4 min
Machine running cost = ` 5 per hour
Tool depreciation cost per re-grind = 40
paise
Taylor’s tool life constants,
n = 0.24, c = 160
The optimum cutting speed is
(a) 62.6 m/min
(b) 56.4 m/min
(c) 44.4 m/min
(d) 76.2 m/min
Q.19 During ultrasonic machining, the metal
removal rate is affected by the
(a) Hammering action of abrasive particles
(b) Rubbing action between tool and
workpiece
(c) Low frequency of sound waves
(d) High frequency of eddy currents
Q.20 Electrochemical machining is to be
performed on iron block to remove a surface
of 30 mm × 10 mm.
Following informations are given below:
Valency of Iron = 2
Atomic weight of Iron = 55.845
Faraday’s constant = 96485
Density of Iron = 7.86 g/cm3
If the desired material removal rate is
20 g/min, the current and electrode feed
rate required to achieve this MRR
respectively are
(a) 9053 A, 6.67 cm/min
(b) 1152 A, 6.67 cm/min
(c) 9053 A, 0.848 cm/min
(d) 1152 A, 0.848 cm/min
Q.21 Consider the following statements:
1. Plasma arc welding (PAW) closely
resembles the TIG process, the main
difference is in construction of torch.
2. Due to squeezing action of the
constraining nozzle, the arc in PAW is
concentrated and straight.
3. In the transferred arc method in PAW,
the arc is between the electrode and